
Delaware (17-14) -vs- Rider (13-15)
4/10/2024 at Philadelphia, PA (Citzens Bank Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Delaware 1 0 2 11 0 4 0 18 14 1
Rider 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 4 0

Delaware 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
BRYCE GREENLY cf 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
    JACKSON TYER ph/cf 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
ERIC LUDMAN dh 2 3 2 3 0 0 0
    TYLER AUGUST dh 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
JOEY LOYND 3b 2 1 1 3 1 0 0
    AYDEN FREY ph/3b 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
ANDREW AMATO lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 3
    TANNER DONATI lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
CHRIS DENGLER 2b 3 0 2 1 0 1 1
    AIDEN STEWART pr/2b 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
AARON GRAEBER rf 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
TYLER LEACH c 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
    JOSEARMANDO DIAZ c 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
AIDAN KANE 1b 5 2 2 1 0 2 1
BRETT LESHER ss 3 3 1 3 2 0 3
DOM VELAZQUEZ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ETHAN SHAUB p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    NATE ROLKA p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CARTER WELCH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ELI ATIYA p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    OWEN MARGOLIS p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ANTHONY GUBITOSI p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 18 14 18 10 5 8

2B: BRYCE GREENLY (1)
3B: AARON GRAEBER (1)
HR: BRYCE GREENLY (1); ERIC LUDMAN (1); JOEY LOYND (1);
BRETT LESHER (1)
SF: AYDEN FREY (1); TYLER LEACH (1)
HBP: ERIC LUDMAN (2); JOEY LOYND (1); TANNER DONATI (1)
E: BRETT LESHER (1)
DP: 1

Rider 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shepherd, M. c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Costanzo, J. ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Winsett, J. 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Skettini, B. dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Lesch, L. 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Tiroly, J. 2b 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
Paskell, A. cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Sica, R. cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hartmann, E. rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Puvel, G. ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Neri, K. lf 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
Leahy, M. ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Labrusciano, A. ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Young, B. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hawkes, G. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Coombes, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gallagher, W. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alloway, G. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Greenzang, J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Winzinger, A. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shuhet, N. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McNeely, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 2 4 1 3 7 6

SF: Tiroly, J. (1)
HBP: Costanzo, J. (1)

Delaware IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DOM VELAZQUEZ (W, 1-0) 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 21
ETHAN SHAUB 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 2 12
NATE ROLKA 1.0 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 0 34
CARTER WELCH 1.0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 30
ELI ATIYA 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 8
OWEN MARGOLIS 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
ANTHONY GUBITOSI 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 1 17
Totals 4 2 1 3 7 0 0 1 0 24 29 8 5 126

Rider IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Young, B. (L, 4-4) 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 1 17
Hawkes, G. 1.1 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 20
Coombes, C. 0.2 4 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 0 28
Gallagher, W. 0.2 6 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 1 30
Alloway, G. 1.1 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 2 0 4 9 3 0 35
Greenzang, J. 0.1 1 4 4 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 1 0 27
Winzinger, A. 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 1 15
Shuhet, N. 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 9
McNeely, C. 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3



Totals 14 18 18 10 5 1 0 4 0 32 48 11 4 184
 
Win: DOM VELAZQUEZ (1-0)
Loss: Young, B. (4-4)
HBP: ANTHONY GUBITOSI, Young, B., Alloway, G., Greenzang, J.
PB: None
 
Start: 5:35 PM   Time: 2:47   Attendance: 345   Weather: Partly Cloudy, Low 70's
Game notes:
- Coombes, C. faced 4 batters in the 4th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Delaware - Top of 1st DEL RID
GREENLY grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
LUDMAN hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
LOYND flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 0 0
AMATO walked (3-2 KBBBSB); LUDMAN advanced to second. 0 0
DENGLER singled to left field, out at second lf to 2b, RBI (0-0); AMATO advanced to third; LUDMAN scored. 1 0

Rider - Bottom of 1st DEL RID
Shepherd, M. flied out to cf (1-2 KBS). 1 0
Winsett, J. popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 1 0
Skettini, B. struck out looking (2-2 BKBFFK). 1 0

Delaware - Top of 2nd DEL RID
Hawkes, G. to p for Young, B.. 1 0
GRAEBER grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
LEACH flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 0
KANE struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 1 0

Rider - Bottom of 2nd DEL RID
Lesch, L. struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 1 0
Tiroly, J. struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 0
Paskell, A. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 1 0

Delaware - Top of 3rd DEL RID
LESHER fouled out to 1b (1-1 BS). 1 0
GREENLY doubled down the lf line (0-0). 1 0
LUDMAN homered to right field, 2 RBI (3-2 KFBBBFFF); GREENLY scored. 3 0
Coombes, C. to p for Hawkes, G.. 3 0
LOYND walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 0
AMATO flied out to cf (0-0). 3 0
DENGLER struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFFS). 3 0

Rider - Bottom of 3rd DEL RID
SHAUB to p for VELAZQUEZ. 3 0
Hartmann, E. grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 3 0
Neri, K. walked (3-1 BFBBB). 3 0
Leahy, M. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); Neri, K. out on the play. 3 0

Delaware - Top of 4th DEL RID
GRAEBER tripled to center field (2-2 KBSB). 3 0
LEACH singled to right field, RBI (0-0); GRAEBER scored. 4 0
KANE singled to right field (1-2 KKB); LEACH advanced to second. 4 0
LESHER homered to center field, 3 RBI (3-1 KBBB); KANE scored; LEACH scored. 7 0
Gallagher, W to p for Coombes, C.. 7 0
GREENLY homered to left field, RBI (3-2 BSBFB). 8 0
LUDMAN singled through the right side (1-1 KB). 8 0
LOYND homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-2 BKFF); LUDMAN scored. 10 0
AMATO singled to right field (2-2 BFBKF). 10 0
DENGLER singled through the left side (0-1 K); AMATO advanced to second. 10 0
STEWART pinch ran for DENGLER. 10 0
GRAEBER grounded out to p (1-0 B); STEWART advanced to second; AMATO advanced to third. 10 0



LEACH flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); AMATO scored. 11 0
KANE singled to center field, RBI (2-2 SBFB); STEWART scored. 12 0
Alloway, G. to p for Gallagher, W. 12 0
LESHER walked (3-0 BBBB); KANE advanced to second. 12 0
GREENLY walked (3-1 BBBKB); LESHER advanced to second; KANE advanced to third. 12 0
LUDMAN hit by pitch, RBI (2-2 KKBB); GREENLY advanced to second; LESHER advanced to third; KANE
scored. 13 0
LOYND hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); LUDMAN advanced to second; GREENLY advanced to third; LESHER scored. 14 0
AMATO popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 14 0

Runs: 11   Hits: 10   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Rider - Bottom of 4th DEL RID
STEWART to 2b. 14 0
ROLKA to p for SHAUB. 14 0
DONATI to lf for AMATO. 14 0
Shepherd, M. singled to center field (1-1 BK). 14 0
Winsett, J. struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBFS). 14 0
Skettini, B. singled up the middle (1-1 BK); Shepherd, M. advanced to second. 14 0
Lesch, L. walked (3-0 BBBB); Skettini, B. advanced to second; Shepherd, M. advanced to third. 14 0
Tiroly, J. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-2 KKFFFB); Shepherd, M. scored. 14 1
Paskell, A. singled to right field (2-2 BKBK); Lesch, L. advanced to second; Skettini, B. advanced to third. 14 1
Hartmann, E. flied out to cf (3-2 BKKBB). 14 1

Delaware - Top of 5th DEL RID
STEWART walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 14 1
GRAEBER flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 14 1
LEACH flied out to lf (1-2 BSK). 14 1
STEWART advanced to second on a wild pitch. 14 1
KANE struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 14 1

Rider - Bottom of 5th DEL RID
WELCH to p for ROLKA. 14 1
Neri, K. walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 14 1
Leahy, M. singled through the left side (0-1 K); Neri, K. advanced to second. 14 1
Shepherd, M. reached on a fielding error by ss (1-2 KBKF); Leahy, M. advanced to second; Neri, K. scored,
unearned. 14 2
Winsett, J. struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 14 2
Skettini, B. fouled out to 1b (3-2 BBKFB). 14 2
Lesch, L. grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKKFF). 14 2

Delaware - Top of 6th DEL RID
Labrusciano, to ss for Leahy, M.. 14 2
Sica, R. to cf for Paskell, A.. 14 2
Greenzang, J to p for Alloway, G.. 14 2
LESHER walked (3-1 BKBBB). 14 2
TYER pinch hit for GREENLY. 14 2
TYER walked (3-2 KBBBFB); LESHER advanced to second. 14 2
AUGUST to dh for LUDMAN. 14 2
AUGUST walked (3-2 KFFBBBB); TYER advanced to second; LESHER advanced to third. 14 2
FREY pinch hit for LOYND. 14 2
FREY flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-2 KKB); LESHER scored. 15 2
DONATI hit by pitch (0-1 K); AUGUST advanced to second; TYER advanced to third. 15 2
STEWART singled through the right side, RBI (0-2 KK); DONATI advanced to second; AUGUST advanced to
third; TYER scored. 16 2
Winzinger, A to p for Greenzang, J. 16 2
GRAEBER walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); STEWART advanced to second; DONATI advanced to third; AUGUST
scored. 17 2
DIAZ to c for LEACH. 17 2
DIAZ walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); GRAEBER advanced to second; STEWART advanced to third; DONATI scored. 18 2



KANE flied out to rf (1-2 BFF). 18 2
LESHER reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); DIAZ out at second ss to 2b. 18 2

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rider - Bottom of 6th DEL RID
TYER to cf. 18 2
FREY to 3b. 18 2
ATIYA to p for WELCH. 18 2
Tiroly, J. fouled out to 1b (1-1 KB). 18 2
Sica, R. flied out to cf (1-2 BKK). 18 2
Puvel, G. pinch hit for Hartmann, E.. 18 2
MARGOLIS to p for ATIYA. 18 2
Puvel, G. struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 18 2

Delaware - Top of 7th DEL RID
Puvel, G. to rf. 18 2
Shuhet, N. to p for Winzinger, A. 18 2
TYER struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBS). 18 2
AUGUST flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 18 2
McNeely, C. to p for Shuhet, N.. 18 2
FREY struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 18 2

Rider - Bottom of 7th DEL RID
GUBITOSI to p for MARGOLIS. 18 2
Neri, K. struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 18 2
Labrusciano, flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 18 2
Costanzo, J. pinch hit for Shepherd, M.. 18 2
Costanzo, J. hit by pitch (1-1 BS). 18 2
Winsett, J. grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBFF). 18 2


